

Market Announcement

21 June 2023

Kingsland Minerals Ltd (ASX: KNG) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Kingsland Minerals Ltd ('KNG') will be placed in trading halt at the request of KNG, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 23 June 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Scarlette de Lavaine Adviser, Listings Compliance



ASX: KNG kingslandminerals.com.au

21 June 2023

Trading Halt Request

Ms Scarlette de Lavaine Australian Stock Exchange Level 40, Central Park Perth WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Scarlette

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1 Kingsland Minerals Limited ("Kingsland" or "Company") requests an immediate trading halt over the Company's securities pending the release of an announcement in relation to a capital raising.

The Company requests the trading halt until the earlier of the Company releasing the announcement, or commencement of trading on Friday, 23 June 2023.

The Directors of Kingsland Minerals Limited are not aware of any reason why a trading halt should not be granted.

Yours sincerely

Bruno Seneque Company Secretary

THIS ANNOUNCEMENT HAS BEEN AUTHORISED FOR RELEASE ON THE ASX BY THE COMPANY'S BOARD OF DIRECTORS

FOLLOW US ON TWITTER:

https://twitter.com/KingslandLtd

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

Shares on issue: 45,019,842

Options on issue (KNGO): 18,694,920

INVESTOR RELATIONS

Read Corporate Paul Armstrong

Email: info@readcorporate.com.au

Tel: +61 8 9388 1474

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Mal Randall: Non-Executive Chairman Richard Maddocks: Managing Director Bruno Seneque: Director/Company Secretary Nicholas Revell: Non-Executive Director

SHAREHOLDER CONTACT

Bruno Seneque

Email: info@kingslandminerals.com.au

Tel: +61 8 9381 3820